(504,235)

(60,622)

-

564,560

-

-

-

504.235

29

NoL

113.436

-

(106,672)

6,764

(113,436)

106,672

-

-

-

(6,764)

(0)

30

sTATE
TAx
RATE

CHANGE

ADJUSTMENT-STATE

75,753

-

-

75.753

(75,753)

-

-

-

-

-

(75,753)

(0)

'

31

DEFICIENT
ADIT

RETAIL

751

-

(205,557)

(206,206)

49,053

-

206,957

-

-

-

256,065

49,564

32

DEFICIENT
ADIT

AMORTIZATION

-

505,535

-

505,535

-

(505,535)

-

-

-

(505,535)

.

33

Total
State

Delerred
Incomn
Taxes

4,037,746

500,835

(3,305,112)

1,161,463

(1,572,343)

(508,035)

2,552,467

26,120

-

(091,050)

(393,528)

167,041

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding

Notes:
Adjustment
to

rellect
the
LA

state
tax

rate

change

MT!)

eliminate
Prior
Year

Adjustments

eliminate
Item
from

M

Adjustment
to

amortize
the

excess

ADIT
RTA
of

$49,864

AJ03.4

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

AJ03 - Income Taxes - Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Gas

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2023

Eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and prior period adjustments and normalize income taxes.

Line
Account

Per Book Income Tax Adjusted
N0- Amount Adjustments Balance

1 190151: Taxable Unbilled Revenue-Fed 416,973 (416,973) -

2 190152: Taxable Unbilled Revenue-St 160,993 (160,993) -

3 190161: Property Ins Reserve-Fed (75,667) 75,667 -

4 190162: Property lns Reserve-State (29,215) 29,215 -

5 190163: Capitalized Repairs - Fed 14
'

(0) 13

6 190164: Capitalized Repairs - State 4 1 5

7 190171: lnj 8. Damages Reserve-Fed (46,831) 48,549 1,719
8 190172: lnj & Damages Reserve-State (18,081) 18,745 664

9 190181: Contrib ln Aid Of Constr-Fed 495,297 (2,340) 492,957
10 190182: Contrib ln Aid Of Constr-St 179,190 11,142 190,332
11 190211: Unfunded Pension Exp-Fed (2,737,699) 1,664,112 ((1,073,587)
12 190212: Unfunded Pension Exp-State (1,057,026) 642,514 (414,512)
13 190215: Supplemental Pension Plan-Fed (12,176) 15,740 3,564

14 190216: Supplemental Pension Plan-St (4,701) 6,077 1,376

15 190221 : Fas 106 Other Retire Ben-Fed 1,177,553 (1,177,553) -

16 190222: Fas 106 Other Retire Ben-State 454,654 (454,654) -

17 190251: Removal Cost - Fed (592,889) 2,841 (590,048)
18 190252: Removal Cost - State (214,289) (13,908) (228,198)
19 190331: Accrued Medical Claims-Fed 60,118 (60,118) -

20 190332: Accrued Medical Claims-State 23,212 (23,212) -

21 190351: Uncollect Accts Reserve-Fed 119,990 (5,293) 114,697
22 190352: Uncollect Accts Reserve-St 46,328 (2,043) 44,285

, 23 190363: Basis Step Up - Fed 997,402 (997,402) -

24 190364: Basis Step Up - State 483,577 (483,577)
25 190421: Environmental Reserve-Fed (1,278) 1,278 -

26 190422: Environmental Reserve-State (494) 494 -

27 190451: Incentive-Fed 342,216 (342,216) -A
-

28 190452: incentive-State 132,130 (132,130) -

29 190561: Def Compensation - Fed 18,416 (18,416) -

30 190562: Def Compensation - State 7,111 (7,111) -

31 190701: Fas 109 Adjustment - Fed 1,394,805 (1,394,805) -

32 190702: Fas 109 Adjustment - State
.

551,858 (551,858) -

33 190709: FAS109 taxrate change Fed (8,269) 8,269 -

34 190710: FAS 109 taxrate change State 39,377 (39,377) -

35 190793: NOL Protected Excess Fed 1,917,862 - 1,917,862

36 190871: ADIT-NOL-SRLY Fed NonCur - 5,905,160 5,905,160

37 190887: Fed Offset-St NonCur Carryover - (442,887) (442,887)
38 190984: ADIT-NOL C/F-State-Non-current - 2,108,986 2,108,986

39 Subtotal 190 4,220,464 3,811,925 8,032,388

40 282709: FAS109 TaxRate Change PTAX Fed 83,524 (83,524) -

41 282710: FAS109 TaxRate Change PTAX St (402,119) 402,119 -

42 282907: Unit of Property Ded-Trans-Fed 1 (1) -

43 282908: Unit of Property Ded-Trans-St (0) 0 -

44 282111: Liberalized Depreciation-Fed (18,589,484) 1,962 (18,587,522)
45 282112: Liberalized Deprec - State (3,362,022) (327,674) (3,689,696)
46 282116: Liberalized Deprec-State-Whlse (0) 0 -

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ03.5

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

AJ03 - Income Taxes - Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Gas

/1 For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2023

Eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and prior period adjustments and normalize income taxes.

Line
Account

Per Book Income Tax Adjusted
N0- Amount Adjustments Balance

47 282171: Interest Cap - Afdc - Fed (157,260) 949 (156,311)
48 282172: lnterest Cap - Afdc - State (55,834) (4,517) (60,350)
49 282223: Repairs & Maint Exp - Federal (7,733) 51 (7,682)
50 282224: Repairs & Maint Exp - State

,
(2,725) (242) (2,967)

51 282241: R&E Deduction - Fed (16,715) 3,709 (13,007)
52 282242: R&E Deduction - St (5,937) 1,043 (4,894)
53 282245: Warranty Expense - Federal (5,568) 33 (5,536)
54 282246: Warranty Expense - State (1,981) (156) (2,137)

~ 55 282351: Tax Int (Avoided Cost)-Fed 33,336 (194) 33,142
56 282352: Tax lnt (Avoided Cost) - St 11,875 922 12,797

57 282461: Computer Software Cap - Fed (338,859) (338,859)
58 282462: Computer Software Cap - State (130,835) - (130,835)
59 282533: Casualty Loss Deduction-Fed (315,619) 2,113 (313,506)
60 282534: Casualty Loss Deduction-St (111,082) (10,064) (121,145
61 282701: Fas 109 Adjustment - Fed 5,928,605 (5,928,605) -

62 282702: Fas 109 Adjustment - State (1,589,140) 1,589,140 -

63 282901: 263A Method Change-DSC - Fed (2,654,630) 13,796 (2,640,834)
64 282902: 263A Method Change - DSC-State (953,932) (65,695) (1,019,627)
65 Subtotal 282 (22,644,134) (4,404,834) (27,048,968)

66 283149: Reg Asset Covid 19 - Fed (299,635) 299,635 -

67 283150: Reg Asset Covid 19 - State (115,689) 115,689 -

68 283111: Deferred Fuel/Gas - Fed (1,291,951) 1,291,951 -

69 283112: Deferred Fue|IGas - State
'

(498,823) 498,823

70 283151: Regulatory Asset - Federal (92,691) 92,691 -

71 283152: Regulatory Asset - State (35,788) 35,788 -

72 283301: Regulatory Asset-HCM-Fed
(

- - -

73 283302: Regulatory Asset-HCM-State - - -

74 283349: Reg Asset-Storm Costs-Fed (0) 0 -

75 283350: Reg Asset-Storm Costs-State (0) 0 -

76 283361: Prepaid Expenses Federal 98,932 (129,936) (31,004)
77 283362: Prepaid Expenses State 38,197 (50,168) (11,971)
78 283701: Fas 109 Adjustment - Fed (2,733,702) 2,733,702 -

79 283702: Fas 109 Adjustment - State (546,771) 546,771 -

80 ' Subtotal 283 (5,477,921) 5,434,945 (42,975)

81 Total (23,901,591) 4,842,036 (19,059,555)

Notes:

(1)
Beginning/Ending Average

Excludes AJ05A Adjustments [Gas Infrastructure Rider]

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ03.6

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Rate Stabilization Plan

AJ03A Income Tax Reform Adjustment

Gas

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2023

This adjustment is to reclass the amortization of Protected Excess ADIT to outside of the bandwidth mechanism in

order to flow back the full amount to customers.

Line

No.

1

(J1-bOOl\)

Line Item

LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - FEDERAL

LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - FEDERAL

LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - STATE